CH \$815.00 8616112

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM398713

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Substitution of Administrative Agent as Successor by Merger
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		12/02/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company, Administrative Agent as Successor by Merger
Street Address:	3135 EASTON TURNPIKE
City:	FAIRFIELD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06828
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86161121	ROYALBLEND
Serial Number:	86086836	PML POOL MANAGEMENT LINE
Serial Number:	86140464	HOMEPLAY
Serial Number:	86312082	MARQUISE
Serial Number:	86161143	C CELECT CELLULAR EXTERIORS BY ROYAL
Serial Number:	86081570	COLOR IMPRESSIONS
Serial Number:	85888119	ASPIRE VINYL
Serial Number:	86225640	ALUMIPRO CEDAR RENDITIONS
Serial Number:	86287335	OLYMPIA
Serial Number:	86287565	OPUS
Serial Number:	86214558	ORCHESTRA
Serial Number:	86080905	WONDERPOOL
Serial Number:	86114010	INCREDIPOOL
Serial Number:	85950437	ACID-RITE
Serial Number:	86267368	ACID RITE
Serial Number:	86176913	ZELOS
Serial Number:	86081581	VCORE
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005878 FRAME: 0091

900378297

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4324377	OVERTURE
Registration Number:	2745975	ROYAL
Registration Number:	4279921	ROYAL BUILDING PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	4352824	ROYAL BUILDING PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	4588876	ROYAL S4S CONCEAL
Registration Number:	3900939	SPECTRA COAT
Registration Number:	4275831	THE ECO WINDOW
Registration Number:	3904521	VIVALDI
Registration Number:	4411829	ZURI PREMIUM DECKING BY ROYAL
Registration Number:	4335546	C CELECT CELLULAR EXTERIORS BY ROYAL
Registration Number:	4459960	CONCERTO
Registration Number:	4275832	ROYAL
Registration Number:	4349144	ROYAL
Registration Number:	4286269	ROYAL
Registration Number:	4286270	ROYAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 554-8000

Email: kep@pattishall.com, bjs@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Belinda J. Scrimenti

Address Line 1: 200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5896

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	321900002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Belinda J. Scrimenti
SIGNATURE:	/Belinda J. Scrimenti/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=General Electric Capital merger to General Electric Company New York SOS#page1.tif source=General Electric Capital merger to General Electric Company New York SOS#page2.tif source=General Electric Capital merger to General Electric Company New York SOS#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005878 FRAME: 0092

CT-07

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

INTO

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

UNDER SECTION 905 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

Pursuant to Section 905 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York (the "<u>BCL</u>"), the undersigned corporation hereby executes and delivers to the Department of State of the State of New York (the "<u>DOS</u>") the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each constituent corporation is as follows:

- (a) General Electric Company, a New York corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), was incorporated by special act of the New York Legislature, Chapter 323, Laws of 1892, effective April 15, 1892; and
- (b) General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Subsidiary Corporation</u>"), filed its certificate of incorporation on December 2, 2015.
- (c) As of the date hereof, the Subsidiary Corporation has not filed an application for authority to do business in the state of New York.

SECOND: The Surviving Corporation owns 451,000 shares of common stock, par value \$14.00 per share, of the Subsidiary Corporation (the "Common Shares"). The Common Shares constitute the only issued and outstanding class of stock of the Subsidiary Corporation. The Surviving Corporation owns 100% of the issued and outstanding Common Shares.

THIRD: The Subsidiary Corporation shall be merged with and into the Surviving Corporation in accordance with Section 905 of the BCL and the Surviving Corporation shall be the surviving corporation of the merger.

FOURTH: A plan of merger has been adopted by the board of directors of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: The merger herein certified is permitted by the laws of the jurisdictions of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation and Subsidiary Corporation and is in compliance with said laws.

SIXTH: The merger herein certified shall be effective upon filling of this certificate of merger by the DOS.

[signature page follows]

(HO20:(STEP 15)

WEIL 19542151118147680.3543

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer this 2nd day of December 2015.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

By: /s/Thomas C. Gentile III Name: Thomas C. Gentile III Title: Vice President

[NEW YORK CERTIFICATE OF MERGER]

[H22] (STEP 19]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005878 FRAME: 0094

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

INTO

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

UNDER SECTION 905 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

cst ref# 9791719MC

COENTED BILLEY

WEIL:19842181 (16147666 364)

2

383

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005878 FRAME: 0095

RECORDED: 09/15/2016